MONTFORT SCHOOL
KATTUR, TRICHY

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR: 2024-2025

APRIL 2024
Date Day Activity
01-04-2024 Monday New Academic Year starts for class III to IX
02-04-2024 Tuesday
03-04-2024 Wednesday
04-04-2024 Thursday
05-04-2024 Friday
06-04-2024 Saturday
07-04-2024 World Health Day
08-04-2024
09-04-2024 Tuesday Telugu New Year
10-04-2024 Wednesday
Ramzan
11-04-2024 Thursday
12-04-2024 Friday
13-04-2024 Saturday Summer Vacation starts for classes III to X & XII
14-04-2024 Sunday Dr.Ambedkar Jayanti / Tamil New Year
15-04-2024 Monday
16-04-2024 Tuesday
17-04-2024 Wednesday
18-04-2024 Thursday
19-04-2024 Friday
20-04-2024 Saturday
21-04-2024 Sunday
22-04-2024 Monday Summer Vacation starts for classes XI & XII
23-04-2024 Tuesday English Language Day
24-04-2024 Wednesday
25-04-2024 Thursday
26-04-2024 Friday
27-04-2024 Saturday
29-04-2024 Monday
30-04-2024 I Tuesday




MAY 2024

Date Day Activity
01-05-2024 Wednesday
02-05-2024 Thursday
03-05-2024 Friday
04-05-2024 Saturday

05-05-2024
06-05-2024 Monday
07-05-2024 Tuesday
08-05-2024 Wednesday
09-05-2024 Thursday
10-05-2024 Friday
11-05-2024 Saturday

12-05-2024
13-05-2024 Monday
14-05-2024 Tuesday

15-05-2024 Wednesday
16-05-2024 Thursday

17-05-2024 Friday
18-05-2024 Saturday
| 19-05-2024 _ Sunday
20-05-2024 Monday
21-05-2024 Tuesday
22-05-2024 Wednesday
23-05-2024 Thursday Buddha Purnima
24-05-2024 Friday
25.05-2024 | Saturday _
26-05-2024 Sunday
27-05-2024 Monday
28-05-2024 Tuesday

29-05-2024 Wednesday | Seminar for Teachers
30-05-2024 Thursday Seminar for Teachers
31-05-2024 Friday Seminar for Teachers




Date Day Activity
01/06/2024 Saturday
02/06/2024
03/06/2024 Monday
04/06/2024 Tuesday
05/06/2024 Wednesday | World Environment Day “Time for Nature”
06/06/2024 Thursday
07/06/2024 Friday World Food Safety Day

08/06/2024 | Saturday
09/06/2024 Sunday  SUMMER VACATION ENDS

16/06/2024

10/06/2024 Monday School Reopens for Class VI to XII
11/06/2024 Tuesday

12/06/2024 Wednesday | School Reopens for Class LKG, UKGandIto V
13/06/2024 Thursday Investiture Ceremony - Junior Block

14/06 /2024 Friday Investiture Ceremony — Senior Block
15/06/2024 Saturday Holiday

Father’s Day

17/06/2024 Monday Bakrid / Edul Azha
18/06/2024 Tuesday

19/06/2024 Wednesday | School Reopens for Pre-KG
20/06/2024 Thursday

21/06/2024 Friday International Day of Yoga
22/06/2024 Saturday Half Working Day for Class III to XII
23/06/2024 Sunday

24/06/2024 Monday

25/06/2024 Tuesday

26/06/2024 Wednesday

27/06/2024 Thursday

28/06/2024 Friday

29/06/2024 Saturday Half Working Day for all Classes

30/06/2024 Sunday




Date Day Activity
01/07/2024 Monday Doctor’s day
02/07/2024 Tuesday
03/07/2024 Wednesday | International Plastic Bag free Day
04/07/2024 Thursday
05/07/2024 Friday

06/07/2024
07/07/2024

Saturday

08/07/2024 Monday Mid Term Test I (Class 1 to XII)
09/07/2024 Tuesday
10/07/2024 Wednesday
11/07/2024 Thursday World Population Day
12/07/2024 Friday
13/07/2024 Saturday
15/07/2024 Monday
16/07/2024 Tuesday
17/07/2024 Wednesday Muharram
18/07/2024 Thursday Heats & Finals — Junior School
19/07/2024 Friday Heats & Finals - Senior School
20/07/2024 Saturday Working Day - Wednesday Order
22/07/2024 Monday
23/07/2024 Tuesday
24/07/2024 Wednesday
25/07/2024 Thursday
26/07/2024 Friday Sports Day
27/07/2024 Saturday
28/07/2024 Sunday World Nature Conservation Day
29/07/2024 Monday
30/07/2024 Tuesday
31/07/2024 Wednesday
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Date Day Activity

01/08/2023

Thursday

02/08/2023

Friday

03/08/2023
04/08/2023

Saturday

Working Day - Wednesday Order

15/08/2023
16/08/2023

05/08/2023 Monday Periodic Test 1 ( X Std)

06/08/2023 Tuesday

07/08/2023 Wednesday

08/08/2023 Thursday

09/08/2023 Friday

10/08/2023 Saturday

11/08/2023 Sunday

12/08/2023 Monday

13/08/2023 Tuesday

14/08/2023 Wednesday |Independence Day Celebration by Std. VIII

Thursday
Friday

Independence Day of India

17/08/2023
18/08/2023

Saturday

Working Day - Thursday Order

19/08/2023 Monday World Photography Day
20/08/2023 Tuesday World Mosquito Day
21/08/2023 Wednesday

22/08/2023 Thursday

23/08/2023 Friday

24/08/2023 Saturday

25/08/2023 Sunday

26/08/2023 Monday Krishna Jayanti / Women’s Equality Day
27/08/2023 Tuesday

28/08/2023 Wednesday

29/08/2023 Thursday National Sports Day
30/08/2023 Friday

31/08/2023 Saturday Working Day - Monday Order




01/09/2023
02/09/2023

Day
Sunday
Monday

SEPTEMBER 2024

Activity

03/09/2023 Tuesday Teacher’s Day - KG Block

04/09/2023 Wednesday | Teacher’s Day — Junior Block
Dr. Radhakrishnan’s birthday

05/09/2023 Thursday Teachers Day by Std XI - XII

Teacher’s Day - Senior Block

06/09/2023

Friday

07/09/2023 Saturday Vinayaga Chathurthi
08/09/2023 Sunday World Literacy Day
09/09/2023 Monday Quarterly Exam (Std I - XII)
10/09/2023 Tuesday World Brotherhood Day
11/09/2023 Wednesday

12/09/2023 Thursday

13/09/2023 Friday

14/09/2023 Saturday

15/09/2023 Sunday

16/09/2023 Monday Milad-Un-Nabi / World Ozone Day
17/09/2023 Tuesday

18/09/2023 Wednesday

19/09/2023 Thursday

20/09/2023 Friday

21/09/2023 Saturday Quarterly Holidays Begin
22/09/2023 Sunday Blood Donation Day
23/09/2023 Monday

24/09/2023 Tuesday

25/09/2023 Wednesday

26/09/2023 Thursday

27/09/2023 Friday

28/09/2023 Saturday

30/09/2023 Monday




Date

OCTOBER 2024

Activity

01/10/2023
02/10/2023

03/10/2023

Wednesday
Thursday

International Day of Non Violence
Gandhi Jayanthi

School Re-opens

04/10/2023

Friday

05/10/2023

Saturday

Working Day - Monday Order

06/10/2023

07/10/2023 Monday
08/10/2023 Tuesday
09/10/2023 Wednesday
10/10/2023 Thursday

11/10/2023 Friday International Girl child Day / Ayutha Pooja
12/10/2023 Saturday Vijaya Dashami

13/10/2023 Sunday

14/10/2023 Monday Periodic Test II (X Std)
15/10/2023 Tuesday

16/10/2023 Wednesday

17/10/2023 Thursday

18/10/2023 Friday

19/10/2023 Saturday Working Day - Friday Order
21/10/2023 Monday

22/10/2023 Tuesday

23/10/2023 Wednesday

24/10/2023 Thursday

25/10/2023 Friday

26/10/2023 Saturday Working Day - Monday Order
28/10/2023 Monday

29/10/2023 Tuesday

30/10/2023 Wednesday

31/10/2023 Thursday Diwali Celebration by Std VI



01/11/2024
02/11/2024
03/11/2024

Day
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

NOVEMBER 2024

Diwali

Mid Term Tests II (Std I to IX & XI)

DHLLTA0ae . Half Yearly Exam - X & XII
05/11/2024 Tuesday

06/11/2024 Wednesday

07/11/2024 Thursday

08/11/2024 Friday

09/11/2024 Saturday

11/11/2024 Monday

12/11/2024 Tuesday

13/11/2024 Wednesday | Children’s Day - KG & Junior Block
14/11/2024 Thursday Children’s Day - Senior Block
15/11/2024 Friday

16/11/2024

Saturday

17/11/2024 Sunday
18/11/2024 Monday

Working Day - Tuesday Order

10/11/2024 Tuesday
20/11/2024 Wednesday
21/11/2024 Thursday
22/11/2024 Friday NCC Day
23/11/2024 | Saturday | porcn ey~ Veanesday Order
25/11/2024 Monday

26/11/2024 Tuesday

27/11/2024 Wednesday
28/11/2024 Thursday

29/11/2024 Friday

30/11/2024 Saturday
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01/12/2024

DECEMBER 2024

02/12/2024 Monday

03/12/2024 Tuesday Christmas Celebration - KG

04/12/2024 Wednesday | Christmas Celebration - Junior School
05/12/2024 Thursday g?ristmas Celebration - Senior School by
06/12/2024 Friday

07/12/2024 Saturday Working Day - Thursday Order
08/12/2024 Sunday
Revision II (X & XII)

09/12/2024 Monday | goyeves: Exam (I- IX & XI)
10/12/2024 Tuesday

11/12/2024 Wednesday

12/12/2024 Thursday

13/12/2024 Friday

14/12/2024

Saturday

15/12/2024

16/12/2024 Monday

17/12/2024 Tuesday

18/12/2024 Wednesday

19/12/2024 Thursday

20/12/2024 Friday

21/12/2024 Saturday Staff Christmas
22/12/2024 Sunday

23/12/2024 Holidays Begin
24/12/2024

25/12/2024 Wednesday Christmas
26/12/2024 Thursday

27/12/2024 Friday

28/12/2024

Saturday

29/12/2024
30/12/2024 Monday
31/12/2024 P————
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JANUARY - 2025

01/01/2025 Wednesday New Year 2025

02/01/2025 Thursday School Reopens
03/01/2025 Friday

Working Day — Wednesday Order

04/01/2025 Pongal Celebration by Std VII

Saturday

05/01/2025
06/01/2025 Monday
07/01/2025 Tuesday

08/01/2025 Wednesday
09/01/2025 Thursday

10/01/2025 Friday

11/01/2025 Saturday Working Day - Friday Order
13/01/2025 Monday

14/01/2025 Tuesday Pongal

15/01/2025 Wednesday | Thiruvalluvar Day

16/01/2025 Thursday Uzhavar Thirunal

17/01/2025 Friday 19t Annual Day - Junior School
18/01/2025 Saturday 19tk Annual Day - Senior School

19/01/2025 Sunday

20/01/2025 Monday Revision III (X & XII)
21/01/2025 Tuesday

22/01/2025 Wednesday

23/01/2025 Thursday

24/01/2025 Friday

25/01/2025 Saturday

27/01/2025 Monday Mid Term Tests III (Class IX)
28/01/2025 Tuesday

29/01/2025 Wednesday
30/01/2025 Thursday

31/01/2025 Friday
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FEBRUARY - 2025

Date Day Activity
01/02/2025 Saturday Working Day — Monday Order
02/02/2025
03/02/2025 Monday
04/02/2025 Tuesday
05/02/2025 Wednesday
06/02/2025 Thursday
07/02/2025 Friday
08/02/2025 Saturday
09/02/2025 Sunday

Mid Term Tests III (I - VIII)
10/02/2025 Monday Annual Exam - IX & XI
Revision IV (X
11/02/2025 Tuesday Thaipoosum
12/02/2025 Wednesday
13/02/2025 Thursday
14/02/2025 Friday

15/02/2025

Saturday

16/02/2025

17/02/2025 Monday

18/02/2025 Tuesday

19/02/2025 Wednesday

20/02/2025 Thursday

21/02/2025 Friday Clubs Valediction
22/02/2025 Saturday

23/02/2025

24/02/2025 Monday
25/02/2025 Tuesday
26/02/2025 Wednesday
27/02/2025 Thursday
28/02/2025

Friday National Science Day




Date

Day

MARCH- 2025

Activity

01/03/2025
02/03/2025

Saturday

03/03/2025 Monday
04/03/2025 Tuesday
05/03/2025 Wednesday
06/03/2025 Thursday
07/03/2025 Friday

08/03/2025
09/03/2025

Saturday

10/03/2025 Monday Annual Exam (KG - VIII)
11/03/2025 Tuesday

12/03/2025 Wednesday | Second Term Exams Begin
13/03/2025 Thursday

14/03/2025 Friday

15/03/2025 Saturday

16/03/2025 Sunday

17/03/2025 Monday

18/03/2025 Tuesday

19/03/2025 Wednesday

20/03/2025 Thursday Second Term Exams End
21/03/2025 Friday

22/03/2025 Saturday Last working Day / World Water day
23/03/2025 Sunday

24/03/2025 Monday

25/03/2025 Tuesday

26/03/2025 Wednesday

27/03/2025 Thursday

28/03/2025 Friday

29/03/2025 Saturday

30/03/2025
31/03/2025

Sunday

Monday

Telugu New Year

Ramzan




